# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jenne Distributors Inc.		04/05/2010	CORPORATION: OHIO

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jenne, Inc.
Street Address:	33665 Chester Road
City:	Avon
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	44011-1307
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77874476	JENNE
Serial Number:	77874502	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2163639000

Email: proche@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick R. Roche Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue

Address Line 2: The Halle Building, 5th Floor Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JENN 50002/3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick R. Roche
Signature:	/Patrick R. Roche/

**TRADEMARK** 900174422 REEL: 004299 FRAME: 0830

Date:	10/20/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=DOC043#page1.tif source=DOC043#page2.tif source=DOC043#page3.tif source=DOC043#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004299 FRAME: 0831



DATE: 06/03/2010 DOCUMENT ID 201015301028

DESCRIPTION DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT (AGS)

FILING 25.00 EXPED P

PENALTY

ERT 00 COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

JENNE 33665 CHESTER ROAD AVON, OH 44011

# STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

677610

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for JENNE, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT

Document No(s):

201015301028

SERE IARI

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 28th day of May, A.D.

Ohio Secretary of State



#### Prescribed by:

The Ohio Secretary of State
Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910
Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

www.sos.state.oh.us e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

Expedite this Form: (Select One)			
① Yes	PO Box 1390		
G ies	Columbus, OH 43216		
*** Re	quires an additional fee of \$100 ***		
A	PO Box 1329		
O <sub>No</sub>	Columbus, OH 43216		

# Certificate of Amendment by Shareholders or Members

(Domestic) Filing Fee \$50.00

Amended (122-AMAP)	☑ Amendment	☐ Amended	☐ Amendment
(122-AMAP)		******	
	(125-AMDS)	(126-AMAN)	(128-AMD)
Complete the general inform	nation in this section for the box check	red above.	
Name of Corporation	Jenne Distributors, Inc.		
Charter Number	677610		
Name of Officer	Rose M. Jenne		
Title	Chairman	AMERICAN STRUCTURE OF THE STRUCTURE OF T	
Please check if additional	provisions attached.		
The ahove named Ohio co	rporation, does hereby certify that:		
_		_	
A meeting of the	shareholders	directors ( non	profit only)
members was duly call	led and held on		
	(E	Pate)	
at which meeting a quorum ote was cast which entitle	n was present in person or by proxy, to ad them to exercise	pased upon the quorum p % as the voting power of	
	e entitled to the notice of a meeting or	ctors <i>(nonprofit amended an</i> r such other proportion no	
Clause applies if amended	hov is checked		
approon amanded			
The selection of the seather than the	g amended articles of incorporations	be and the same are here	eby adopted to supercede
	existing articles of incorporation and a		

541

Page 1 of 2

Last Revised: May 2002

		in must be completed if an amended sed, complete the areas that apply.	box is checked.	
FIRST:	The name of the			•
SECOND	: The place in the S	State of Ohio where its principal offi	ce is located is in the City	of:
	(city, village or townsh	nip)	(county)	
THIRD:	The purposes of t	he corporation are as follows:		
		46.00		
FOURTH	: The number of sh	ares which the corporation is author	orized to have outstanding	ı is:
		(Does not apply to box		
Must be a	REQUIRED authenticated by an authorized	Authorized Representative	~	3/25/10 Date
represent		Rose M. Jenne		) Jaco
		(Print Name) Chairman		
		Authorized Representative		Date
		(Print Name)	***************************************	

541

Last Revised: May 2002

JENNIFER BRUNNER OHIO SECRETARY OF STATE

Businesses | Voter Services | Candidates | Elections & Ballot Issues | Other Records | Better Lives |

SPECIALIZE FILINGS PROMOTING BUSINESS GROWTH



#### **Prior Business Name Information**

Prior Name	Change Date	Current Name
JENNE DISTRIBUTOR'S, INC.	Apr 05 2010	JENNE, INC.

<u>help</u>

Back to Menu

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004299 FRAME<sup>9/</sup>0835<sup>9</sup> 2:38 PM

1 of 1 RECORDED: 10/20/2010